FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ľ

04-21-2000



101330122

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

MAR 11

O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	_	DEMARKS ONLY				
New						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#   Merger   Merger   March 21, 2000   Correction of PTO Error   Change of Name   Corrective Document Reel #   Frame #   Other   Corrective Document Reel #   Frame #   Other   Name   SAS Institute A/S   Other   Corporation   Corporation   Corporation   Document ID#   Merger   Merger   March 21, 2000   March 21, 2000   Merch 21, 2000   Merger   Merger   March 21, 2000   Merger   Merger   March 21, 2000   Merger   Ma	Submission Type					
Resubmisation Document (10%   March 21, 2000   March 21,	New	Assignment License				
Document ID#		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm				
Corrective Document Reel # Change of Name Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Other Corrective Document Reel # Prame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Prame # Other Execution Date Menth Day Vest Menth Day Vest O3/21/00 O3		Manth Bota Van				
Reel # Frame # Change of Name    Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other	Correction of PTO Error	Merger				
Reel #   Frame #   Other		Change of Name				
Name SAS Institute A/S  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Denmark  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name SAS Institute Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (Ilme 2) Address (Ilme 2) Address (Ilme 2) Address (Ilme 2) Cary State County State County Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not conceiving party is not conceived in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Other				
Name SAS Institute A/S  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name SAS Institute Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not conveiled the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Name   SAS Institute A/S   03/21/00	Conveying Party	Execution Date				
Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Association	Name SAS Institute A/S					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Denmark  Receiving Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached  Name SAS Institute Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive  Address (line 2) North Carolina 27513  Zp Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separated (Designation must be a separated document from Assignment)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Denmark  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name SAS Institute Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Cary  North Carolina  27513  2p Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation  North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Name   SAS Institute Inc.	individual	Limited Partnership 🛮 🔀 Corporation 🔝 🔲 Associati				
Name SAS Institute Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Cary North Carolina 27513  State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other					
Name SAS Institute Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Cary North Carolina 27513  Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Denmark				
Composed of  Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Cary North Carolina 27513  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Cary North Carolina 27513  Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive  North Carolina 27513  Zip Code If document to be recoving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Postignation must be a separate document from Assignment)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name SAS Institute Inc.					
Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Cary North Carolina 27513  Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Cary North Carolina 27513  SisterCountry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/IA					
Address (line 3) Cary North Carolina 27513  Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of					
Address (line 3) Cary North Carolina 27513  Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address					
Address (line 3) Cary    North Carolina   27513	Address (line 1) SAS Campus Drive					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation  Other Limited Liability Corporation  North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation  Other Limited Liability Corporation  North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Cary	North Carolina 27513				
Corporation Association (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	City	State/Country Zip Code				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Corporation  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PORTURE ONLY	iliulviduai General Patthership	assignment and the receiving party is				
Other Limited Liability Corporation  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  O0000228 75933920  One of the Limited Liability Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  /2000 DNGUYEN 00000228 75933920	Other Limited Linkillan Componentian	(Designation must be a separate				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 DINGUYEN 00000228 75933920	Limited Liability Corporation	document from Assignment)				
/2000 DMGUYEN 00000228 75933920	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	North Carolina				
		OFFICE USE ONLY				
	\5000 MPOLEW 00000559 \2339350					

and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503.

See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0745**

FORM P Expires 08/36 OMB 0851-0				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address <sub>E</sub>	nter for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Number	202/ 861-1619		
Name	Mark H. Tidman, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Baker & Hostetler LLP					
Address (line 2)	Washington Square					
Address (line 3)	1050 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 1100					
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		ached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
75/933,920						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	ınt for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 40.		
Method of		inclosed 🔀 🗆	Deposit Account 🔲			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-0398						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature						
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is true copy of the ori ted herein.					
Mark	Tidman	May		ろ/2~/~○ Date Signed		
Name o	f Person Signing	Sig	nature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0746 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between SAS INSTITUTE A/S, a

Danish corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and SAS INSTITUTE INC., a North Carolina

limited liability corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark THE POWER TO KNOW, and Application Serial No. 75/933,920 therefor

(hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee, is desirous of

assigning, and Assignee, is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the

aforementioned Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right,

title, and interest in and to said Trademark, and Serial No. 75/933,920 therefor, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns

and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0747

the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Dated <u>Mark 20</u>, 2000

Atty. Dkt. No.: 86374-98001

SAS INSTITUTE A/S

Mark H Tidman

Baker & Hostetler LLP

1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.

**Suite** 1100

Washington, D.C. 20036-5304

(202) 861-1619

Counsel for Applicant

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0748

**RECORDED: 03/21/2000**